

# Alkesh Dinesh Mody Institute for Financial and Management Studies

Joraver Bhavan, University Campus, Vidyanagari, Santacruz (E), Mumbai, 400098

Website: <a href="https://admi.mu.ac.in/">https://admi.mu.ac.in/</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:director@admi.mu.ac.in">director@admi.mu.ac.in</a>
Phone: 02226525511 /26521680

Date:22.03.2024

# Ph.D. Admission Notification

Alkesh Dinesh Mody Institute for Financial and Management Studies is inviting applications for admission to the Ph.D. programme. Admission will be based on the following VCD guidelines: Exam./Thesis/Univ./VCD/947 of 2018 which are uploaded on the University website.

#### Numbers of vacant seats/are as follows:

	Available seats
Open	5
Category	6

#### **Eligibility conditions are as follows:**

- 1. Post graduate degree in Management or relevant discipline with minimum percentage of marks as prescribed by University of Mumbai.
- 2. Applicant must also have **NET** (Management) OR have cleared **PET** (Management) or should be **M.Phil.** Management

### **Application acceptance dates are:**

#### From March 22 ,2024 to April 19,2024

Applicants can apply online at <a href="https://uomphd.mu.ac.in/">https://uomphd.mu.ac.in/</a>

Last date for submission of completed online application forms is  $\underline{April\ 19,2024}$  till 5.00pm.



## Alkesh Dinesh Mody Institute for Financial and Management Studies

Joraver Bhavan, University Campus, Vidyanagari, Santacruz (E), Mumbai, 400098

Website: <a href="https://admi.mu.ac.in/">https://admi.mu.ac.in/</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:director@admi.mu.ac.in">director@admi.mu.ac.in</a>
Phone: 02226525511 /26521680

For eligibility related queries please follow MPhil-PhD guidelines of the University: VCDNo. Exam./Thesis/Uni./VCD/947of2018dated15thJune,2018

https://mu.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/Reserach-Policy-Ph.D.pdf

Dr.Smita Shukla,

Director, Alkesh Dinesh Mody Institute for Financial and Management Studies